

FILED
04-25-2022
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

Case No. 2020AP1775

NANCY KINDSCHY,

Petitioner-Respondent,

v.

BRIAN AISH,

Respondent-Appellant-Petitioner.

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF A DECISION OF THE
COURT OF APPEALS, DISTRICT III, APPEAL
FROM A FINAL ORDER ENTERED BY THE
TREMPEALEAU COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE RIAN W. RADTKE, PRESIDING

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Diane M. Welsh, SBN 1030940
Leslie A. Freehill, SBN 1095620
PINES BACH LLP
122 W. Washington Avenue, Ste. 900
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
Telephone: (608) 251-0101
Facsimile: (608) 251-2883
dwelsh@pinesbach.com
lfreehill@pinesbach.com

Attorneys for Petitioner-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION.....4

STATEMENT OF THE CASE4

ARGUMENT9

 I. The court of appeals properly upheld the circuit court’s factual finding that Aish’s statements and conduct were intended to and did intimidate Kindschy, and that such targeted intimidation is not protected by the First Amendment.9

 II. The court of appeals properly upheld the circuit court’s finding that Aish’s intimidating statements and behavior served no legitimate purpose protected by the First Amendment. 16

CONCLUSION 18

CERTIFICATION BY ATTORNEY20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>American Life League v. Reno</i> , 47 F.3d 642 (4th Cir. 1995)	18
<i>Bachowski v. Salamone</i> , 139 Wis. 2d 397, 407 N.W.2d 533 (1987).....	4, 17
<i>Bd. of Regents-UW Sys. v. Decker</i> , 2014 WI 68, 355 Wis. 2d 800, 850 N.W.2d 112	17, 18
<i>Bible Believers v. Wayne County, Michigan</i> , 805 F.3d 228 (6th Cir. 2015)	15
<i>Frisby v. Schultz</i> , 487 U.S. 474, 108 S.Ct. 2495 (1988).....	18
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	17
<i>International Soc'y for Krishna Consciousness v. Lee</i> , 505 U.S. 672, 112 S.Ct. 2701 (1992).....	18
<i>Snyder v. Phelps</i> , 562 U.S. 443 (2011)	13, 14
Statutes	
Wis. Stat. § 813.125	<i>passim</i>
Wis. Stat. § 813.125(1)(am)(4)b.....	10
Other Authorities	
U.S. Constitution First Amendment	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Constitution Fourth Amendment.....	18
Wisconsin Constitution Art. I, § 3.....	10
